Preliminary Bid Results for October 10, 2019

Project No. X2401

Windy Hill Road — Terrell Mill Road Connector Thoroughfare Improvements

Bids were received from the following vendors:

Archer Western Construction, LLC
CMES, Inc.

C.W. Matthews Contracting Co.
E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc.

Vertical Earth Incorporated

Total Bid Price:
$21,459,412.40
$18,064,487.70
$18,613,418.32
$17,339,061.11
$24,181,493.74

Sealed Bid # 19-6478
Request for Proposal — Inmate Medical Services
Bids were received from the following vendors:

CorrectHealth Cobb, LLC
NaphCare, Inc.

Southern Correctional Medicine
Wellpath, LLC

Project No. X2309/X2704/E7320

McCollum Parkway @ Ben King Road/Bid Shanty Road Improvements

Big Shanty Road Sidewalk Pedestrian Improvements
McCollum Parkway Multi-Use Trail Pedestrian Improvements

Bids were received from the following vendors:

Baldwin Paving Company, Inc.
CMES, Inc.

C.W. Matthews Contracting Co.
Ohmshiv Construction, LLC

Total Bid Price:
$5,236,282.96
$5,107,176.50
$4,870,688.87
$5,719,785.85




Project No. X2743

Ebenezer Road Sidewalk Pedestrian Improvements

Bids were received from the following vendors:

Archimetric Design & Construction, Inc.
CMES, Inc.

D&H Construction Company

Excellere Construction LLC

Georgia Development Partners, LLC
Glosson Enterprises

Knight & Associates Inc.

Ohmshiv Construction, LLC

Total Bid Price:

$1,630,450.80
$1,562,753.40
$1,722,443.90
$1,739,000.00
$1,655,745.69
$1,509,044.45
$1,547,844.25
$1,608,927.55

Sealed Bid # 20-6481

Parking Lot Rehabilitation at O.C. Hubert & Mud Creek Soccer Complexes

Bids were received for the following vendors:
Bartow Paving Company, Inc.

Summit Construction & Development, LLC
O.C. Hubert Soccer Complex
Mud Creek Soccer Complex

The Surface Masters

W.E. Contracting Co., Inc.

Grand Total:
$259,906.00

$223,308.65
$85,290.50

$192,400.00
$277,861.00

Sealed Bid # 20-6483

Annual Contract — Purchase and Delivery of Sodium Hypochlorite

Bids were received for the following vendors:
DPC Enterprises, LP
Harcros Chemicals, Inc.

Industrial Chemicals, Inc.
Specialty Chemical Co., Inc.
The Dycho Company
Univar Solutions USA, Inc.




