Preliminary Bid Results for October 10, 2019

Project No. X2401

Windy Hill Road – Terrell Mill Road Connector Thoroughfare Improvements

Bids were received from the following vendors:	<u>Total Bid Price:</u>
Archer Western Construction, LLC	\$21,459,412.40
CMES, Inc.	\$18,064,487.70
C.W. Matthews Contracting Co.	\$18,613,418.32
E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc.	\$17,339,061.11
Vertical Earth Incorporated	\$24,181,493.74

Sealed Bid # 19-6478

Request for Proposal – Inmate Medical Services

Bids were received from the following vendors:

CorrectHealth Cobb, LLC
NaphCare, Inc.
Southern Correctional Medicine
Wellpath, LLC

Project No. X2309/X2704/E7320

McCollum Parkway @ Ben King Road/Bid Shanty Road Improvements
Big Shanty Road Sidewalk Pedestrian Improvements
McCollum Parkway Multi-Use Trail Pedestrian Improvements

Bids were received from the following vendors:	Total Bid Price:
Baldwin Paving Company, Inc.	\$5,236,282.96
CMES, Inc.	\$5,107,176.50
C.W. Matthews Contracting Co.	\$4,870,688.87
Ohmshiv Construction, LLC	\$5,719,785.85

Project No. X2743

Ebenezer Road Sidewalk Pedestrian Improvements

Bids were received from the following vendors:	Total Bid Price:
Archimetric Design & Construction, Inc.	\$1,630,450.80
CMES, Inc.	\$1,562,753.40
D&H Construction Company	\$1,722,443.90
Excellere Construction LLC	\$1,739,000.00
Georgia Development Partners, LLC	\$1,655,745.69
Glosson Enterprises	\$1,509,044.45
Knight & Associates Inc.	\$1,547,844.25
Ohmshiv Construction, LLC	\$1,608,927.55

Sealed Bid # 20-6481

Parking Lot Rehabilitation at O.C. Hubert & Mud Creek Soccer Complexes

Grand Total:
\$259,906.00
\$223,308.65
\$85,290.50
\$192,400.00
\$277,861.00

Sealed Bid # 20-6483

Annual Contract – Purchase and Delivery of Sodium Hypochlorite

Bids were received for the following vendors:

DPC Enterprises, LP

Harcros Chemicals, Inc.

Industrial Chemicals, Inc.

Specialty Chemical Co., Inc.

The Dycho Company

Univar Solutions USA, Inc.